Señora Cahill’s class - 8th Grade Spanish


Revised agenda for 10/16-10/31 
Remember:  Family Tree due on or before 10/31 and MUST be presented to the class as part of your grade.
Thursday, October 16, 2008

Learn about “personal A”

Practice verb “conocer”

Practice jobs with verbs.

Friday, October 17, 2008  
Mini-quiz on “personal a”

Monday, October 20, 2008
Learn and use stem-changing verbs “querer” and “venir”

Make a job ad
Review time telling.

Practice with “venir” to say what time people are coming to an event.

Tuesday, October 21, 2008
Bully-busting activity in the gym

Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Quiz on querer, venir, and conocer
Learn question words

Take home practice quiz on question words.

Begin to write a group script for job interview

Thursday, October 23, 2008

Quiz on question words and time telling.

Work in groups on job interview presentation.

Friday, October 24, 2008
Present job interviews.
Monday, October 27, 2008

Present job interviews if not done Friday

Review for practice test tomorrow on question words, time, personal a, and stem-changing verbs
Tuesday, October 28, 2008

Practice test on professions, verbs, question words, time-telling, personal a, and stem-changing verbs
Wednesday, October 29, 2008
Chapter test on Unit 4 Lesson 2 - professions, verbs, question words, time-telling, personal a, and stem-changing verbs

Thursday, October 30, 2008

Go over test.  Begin presentations of family trees by whomever is done.

Friday, October 31, 2008

All family trees are due.  Presentations of as many as possible.

Grades will be lowered for any not turned in by due date.
